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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

SUMMARY 30.04.2016 - 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

RESULT

Market value Reporting period Since year-end

End of period 2,087,113.98 2,087,113.98

Beginning of period 2,083,133.56 2,112,022.49

Change in market value 3,980.42 -24,908.51

Increase of capital 0.00 0.00

Decrease of capital 0.00 65,000.00

Result 3,980.42 40,091.49

ALLOCATION

Market
value

Share
of portfolio

Risk weighted
shareOmaisuusluokka

Short-term fixed income 17.3% 17.3%361,572.82

Long-term fixed income 53.6% 53.6%1,118,450.86

Equities 29.0% 29.0%604,239.49

Other 0.0% 0.0%0.00

Receivables and payables 0.0% 0.0%0.00

Cash 0.1% 0.1%2,850.81

Total 100.0% 100.0%2,087,113.98

PORTFOLIO RETURN 22.05.2015 - 23.05.2016
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Portfolio

PROFITS AND LOSSES

Profits realized Reporting period Since year-end

Gain/loss from sale

Short-term fixed income 0.00 0.00

Long-term fixed income 0.00 0.00

Equities 0.00 0.00

Others 0.00 0.00

Derivatives 0.00 0.00

Interest 0.00 0.00

Coupon payments 0.00 43,663.03

Dividends 0.00 24,187.78

Other profits and expenses 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 67,850.81

Unrealized profits

Short-term fixed income 381.76 -2,270.43

Long-term fixed income -1,864.65 -10,056.01

Equities 5,463.31 -15,432.88

Others

Total 3,980.42 -27,759.32

RETURN

1 mo. 3 mo. 1 yr. 3 yr.Since y/e Fr. 03.09.10 p.a.

Portfolio return -0.16% 2.76% 3.76% 15.78% 27.39%1.88% 4.32%
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

ALLOCATION REPORT 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

Risk weightedShareMarket

shareof portfoliovalue

361,573 17.3% 17.3%Short-term fixed income

1,118,451 53.6% 53.6%Long-term fixed income

0 0.0% 0.0%Government bonds

497,850 23.9% 23.9%Corporate bonds - Investment grade

492,267 23.6% 23.6%Corporate bonds - High yield

0 0.0% 0.0%Emerging markets fixed income EMD

128,333 6.1% 6.1%Other fixed income

604,239 29.0% 29.0%Equities

0 0.0% 0.0%Finland

604,239 29.0% 29.0%Europe

0 0.0% 0.0%North America

0 0.0% 0.0%Japan

0 0.0% 0.0%Emerging markets

0 0.0% 0.0%World

0 0.0% 0.0%Other

0 0.0% 0.0%Hedge funds

0 0.0% 0.0%Commodities

0 0.0% 0.0%Structured

0 0.0% 0.0%Other

0 0.0% 0.0%Receivables and payables

2,851 0.1% 0.1%Cash

2,087,114 100.0% 100.0%Total

Equities 29.0%

Long-term fixed income
53.6%

Short-term fixed income
17.3%

Corporate bonds - High
yield 23.6%

Corporate bonds -
Investment grade 23.9%

Europe 29.0%
Other fixed income 6.1%
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

CAPITAL REPORT 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

EQUITY REPORT 30.04.2016 - 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

LARGEST EQUITY INVESTMENTS (SHARE OF PORTFOLIO)

Evli Europe  A

Evli Nordic A

14,7%

14,2%

GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION IN EQUITIES ( SHARE OF EQUITY INVESTMENTS)
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EQUITY RETURN 22.05.2015 - 23.05.2016

-12,0

-8,0

-4,0

0,0

4,0

8,0

12,0

22.05.15 22.07.15 22.09.15 22.11.15 22.01.16 22.03.16 22.05.16

Max of
GET_OSAKESALKUN_ARVONKEHITYS.TWR_EQUITY_DIFF

Max of
GET_OSAKESALKUN_ARVONKEHITYS.TWR_EQUITY_BM

Max of
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%

Portfolio

EQUITIES RETURN AND RISK

PortfolioReturn

Reporting period 0.91%

Since y/e -4.42%

1 yr. 3.23%

5 yr. 65.87%

Fr. 03.09.10 61.23%

p.a. 9.28%

18.20%Volatility

Sharpe 0.18
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00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

FIXED INCOME REPORT 30.04.2016 - 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

LARGEST FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS (SHARE OF PORTFOLIO)

Evli Corporate Bond A

Evli Euro Liquidity A

Evli European High Yield A

Evli Short Corporate Bond A

Evli Euro Liquidity B

24,9%

17,3%

14,5%

14,2%

0,0%

DISTRIBUTION IN FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS (SHARE OF FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS)
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FIXED INCOME RETURN 22.05.2015 - 23.05.2016
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%

FIXED INCOME RETURN AND RISK

PortfolioReturn

Reporting period -0.10%

Since y/e 2.17%

1 yr. 1.66%

5 yr. 18.07%

Fr. 03.09.10 20.56%

p.a. 3.32%

Modified duration 2.67

Average credit rating A-
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

RISK REPORT 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

RISK MEASURES

Total portfolioFixed income portfolio Equity portfolio

Volatility 12 mnth 3.80% 1.75% 18.20%

Volatility 1 mnth 2.90% 0.45% 9.72%

VaR 95% (EUR) -52,158

Modified duration 2.67

Sharpe 1.00
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

PORTFOLIO REPORT 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

Instrument Instrum. Class CountryCurrency Amount

Acquisition

value

Market

price

Market

value

Share

%

Value

change

Exchange

rate

Accrued

interest

Modified

duration

FIXED INCOME

FundEvli Euro Liquidity A EURMM 20,092.5248FI 380,799.18 17.995 361,564.98 17.3% -19,234.20 0.36

FundEvli Euro Liquidity B EURMM 0.3150FI 7.33 24.899 7.84 0.0% 0.51 0.36

Short-term fixed income total 380,806.51 361,572.82 17.3% -19,233.69 0.36

FundEvli European High Yield A EURHY 2,195.5567FI 297,879.96 137.730 302,394.02 14.5% 4,514.06 3.84

FundEvli Corporate Bond A EURCORP 4,548.4249FI 509,302.52 114.284 519,812.19 24.9% 10,509.67 4.10

FundEvli Short Corporate Bond A EURCORP 18,572.1678FI 297,879.00 15.951 296,244.65 14.2% -1,634.35 1.82

Long-term fixed income total 1,105,061.48 1,118,450.86 53.6% 13,389.38 3.43
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

PORTFOLIO REPORT 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

Instrument Instrum. Class Country Currency Amount

Acquisition

value

Market

price

Market

value

Share

%

Value

change

Exchange

rate

EQUITIES

FundEvli Europe  A EUREUROPE 5,168.1905FI 297,879.00 59.482 307,414.31 14.7% 9,535.31

FundEvli Nordic A EUREUROPE 2,221.9616FI 225,488.43 133.587 296,825.18 14.2% 71,336.75

Equities total 523,367.43 604,239.49 29.0% 80,872.06
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

PORTFOLIO REPORT 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

Instrument Instrum. Class Country Currency Amount

Acquisition

value

Market

price

Market

value

Share

%

Value

change

Exchange

rate

CASH

Bank accountBank account, Evli Bank Plc EUR 2,850.8100 2,850.81 0.1%

Cash total 2,850.81 0.1%

TOTAL OF PORTFOLIO MARKET VALUE 2,087,113.98 100.0%

BREAKDOWN OF VALUE CHANGE Acquisition

value

Market

value

Value

change

Exchange

rate

604,239.49523,367.43 80,872.06 0.00

0.00 0.00

(+)

(-)

Equities

361,572.82380,806.51 0.51 0.00

-19,234.20 0.00

(+)

(-)

Short-term fixed income

1,118,450.861,105,061.48 15,023.73 0.00

-1,634.35 0.00

(+)

(-)

Long-term fixed income

Total 75,027.75 0.00
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

TRANSACTION REPORT 30.04.2016 - 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

Transaction

date

Payment

date Security

Transaction

type Amount Currency

Exchange

rate Price Value

Commission,Transaction

number tax, rounding

Paid

amount

Opening balance

Bank account, Evli Bank Plc EUR 2,850.81

Settled transactions from reporting period

No transactions

Closing balance

Bank account, Evli Bank Plc EUR 2,850.81
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Printed date: 26.05.2016

00 00001

Pohjoismainen Solidaarisuussäätiö, Separate portfolio

ACCOUNTING REPORT 30.04.2016 - 23.05.2016
Reporting currency: EUR

BALANCE SHEET PROFIT AND LOSS (profit -, loss +)

Transaction

date

Payment

date Transaction number Instrument Cash account

Equities Long-term

fixed income

Short-term

fixed income

Other

Derivatives Capital

Receivables/

Payables

Equities Long-term

fixed income

Short-term

fixed income

Others

Derivatives Dividends

Coupon

payments

Interest Other income/

expense

No transactions
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00 00001

Reporting currency: EUR

The daily time-weighted return calculation required for GIPS (Global Investment Performance Standards) verification is used in the calculation of the return on assets. The time-weighted return calculation describes 

the return on an investment portfolio's capital within a specific time period. In the return calculation, cash flows are recognized on their transaction dates and the return is only calculated for capital that is in the 

investment portfolio during the period in question.

Securities are valued at the market value of the previous trading day. Securities for which no reliable market value is available are valued according to objective criteria. Clients can obtain more detailed information 

on valuation principles from Evli Bank.

The amount of capital gains and losses is calculated by deducting the acquisition cost of the asset, including expenses incurred in the acquisition, from the asset's sale price. the acquisition price or transfer price of 

the property is paid in a currency other than that used in reporting, it will be converted into the reporting currency at the exchange rate of the transaction date. Any deemed

The acquisition information is based on securities transactions carried out by Evli Bank Plc by order of the client, or on information received from the client or from an external custodian. Evli Bank Plc is not 

responsible for the accuracy of information received from clients or external custodians.

The wealth management fees charged by Evli are presented in the report under "withdrawals". Withdrawals and deposits do not affect the return on the assets.

Assets are categorized according to the asset classes and geographical investment areas specified by Evli. The categorization of Evli's third party funds uses information provided by the fund management 

companies in question. Evli is not responsible for the accuracy of such information.

 1 427,00  97 013,00

 13

 13

11922 15826 13

EVLI BANK PLC  Aleksanterinkatu 19 A, P. O. Box 1081, FI-00101 Helsinki, Finland | Tel +358 9 476 690, Fax +358 9 661 387 | info@evli.com, www.evli.com | Domicile Helsinki, Business ID 0533755-0, VAT number FI05337550


